South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 12:40:46 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3477 General Bill, By J.J. Bailey

A Bill to amend Section 5 of Act 113 of 1991, relating to the provision that, for purposes of automobile insurance, total direct
cedeable written premiums as used in Section 38-77-950, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, do not include premiums
attributable to risks ceded to the South Carolina Reinsurance Facility that do not qualify for the safe driver discount for
twenty-four months following the effective date of Act 113 of 1991, so as to extend this period from twenty-four to forty-eight

months.

02/11/93
02/11/93
04/07/93
04/14/93
04/21/93
04/28/93
05/13/93
05/20/93
05/27/93
06/01/93
06/02/93
01/18/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 21, 1993 HJ-81
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 28, 1993 HJ-23
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 13, 1993 HJ-35

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1993 HJ-15

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 27, 1993 HJ-17

Debate adjourned until Monday, May 31, 1993 HJ-127

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 2, 1993 HJ-7

Debate adjourned until January 15, 1994 HJ-19

Tabled HJ-11

Page 1 of 1



