## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 12:40:46 am

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## H 3477 General Bill, By J.J. Bailey

A Bill to amend Section 5 of Act 113 of 1991, relating to the provision that, for purposes of automobile insurance, total direct cedeable written premiums as used in Section 38-77-950, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, do not include premiums attributable to risks ceded to the South Carolina Reinsurance Facility that do not qualify for the safe driver discount for twenty-four months following the effective date of Act 113 of 1991, so as to extend this period from twenty-four to forty-eight months.

02/11/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
02/11/93	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
04/07/93	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
04/14/93	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 21, 1993 HJ-81
04/21/93	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 28, 1993 HJ-23
04/28/93	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 13, 1993 HJ-35
05/13/93	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 20, 1993 HJ-15
05/20/93	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 27, 1993 HJ-17
05/27/93	House	Debate adjourned until Monday, May 31, 1993 HJ-127
06/01/93	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 2, 1993 HJ-7
06/02/93	House	Debate adjourned until January 15, 1994 HJ-19
01/18/94	House	Tabled HJ-11